

STATE OF CALIFOR	RNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRAN	SPORTATION		-	Page 1 of 7	
OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)			RECEIVED CALTRANS			
CONTRACT NO.	Section 1995 and 1995				CALIRANS	
	07-351704				7075 1411 07 -	
BID AMOUNT \$ \$15,225,552	00				2025 JAN 27 P	12:07
¥15/225/552					COMETRUSTIC	
BID OPENING DATE	: 2/2025				CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT AWAR	N
BIDDER'S NAME	2/2023				OCHTRACT AWA	RDS
	C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.					
DBE GOAL FROM O						
	22%					
DRE DRIME CONTE	RACTOR CERTIFICATION		R OF ALL SUBCONTRA	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO	ONTRACTS
	N/A	(DBE & NON-DI	10		(DBE & NON-DBE) \$4,105	,215.35
				1		
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DES SERVICES TO BE SUBCO MATERIALS TO BE P	NTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES <sup>3</sup>	opened. I DBE add	NAME OF DBEs be certified on the date bids are nclude Caltrans' certification no., dress, and phone number. Show nd lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
25(p)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	N - Saw Cutting	C7602	P.O. B	n Enterprise ox 81926	\$81,900.00
					sfield, CA 93380 589-1001 Cert# 13602	
25(p)	Roadway Excavation - H			RT True	king, Inc.	\$148,800.00
38(p)	Broken Asphalt & Conc Cold Plane Asphalt Con Haul & Dump Grindings	crete Paveme	nt 484110 484220	2070 17 Bakersf	7th Št., Ste 2016 ield, CA 93301	\$88,800.00
41(p)	Design Pollution Prever Area (Rock Infill) - Haul	ntion Infiltration		(661)46	0-8353 Cert# 45186	\$15,120.00
from each DBE show work shown for the sp The names of the 1st	eing claimed for credit, regardles in stating that it will be participatin pecific amount agreed to.  Itier DBE subcontractors and iter ub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).	ng in the contract	to perform the specific		Total Claimed Participation	\$ (See Final Pag For Totals)
result in disallowance Each DBE prime cor	gned DBE Confirmation form and of the DBE's participation. htractor must enter its certification including work performed by its	n number and sho		DBEs she CFR 26.5	19	
	not to be performed or furnished		cribe the exact portion	Signature	of Bidder	
Use NAICS and/or V database.	Vork Category Codes from the Co	alifornia Unified C	ertification Program	1/23/2 Date		(661)367-9040 (Area Code) Tel. No

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

Jesus Garcia, Chief Estimator

(Please Type or Print)

Person to Contact

\* NAICS: North American Industry Classification System.

Contract No. 07-351704

#### **DBE - COMMITMENT**

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07-351704					
BID AMOUNT	07-331704				- Land Control of Control	
\$15,225,552	.00					
ID OPENING DATE						
5.00	2/2025					
IDDER'S NAME	C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.					
BE GOAL FROM C	ONTRACT % 22%					
BE DRIME CONTE	RACTOR CERTIFICATION		R OF ALL SUBCONTRA	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO	NTRACTS
	N/A	(DBE & NON-DI	10		\$4,105,	215.35
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DE SERVICES TO BE SUBC MATERIALS TO BE	ONTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES <sup>3</sup>	opened. I	NAME OF DBEs e certified on the date bids are include Caltrans' certification no., dress, and phone number. Show nd lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
39(p)	JOINTED PLAIN CONC (RSC) - Dowel Bar Bask		T 423510 424610		Construction Supplies LLC	\$133,161.32 X 60%
	(NSC) - DOWER Dar Dasi	ces a ne bais	425120		OH 43302	\$79,896.79
				(803)931	1-6660 Cert# 50623	
			237310	-		
38(p)	PAVEMENT - Operate		tal 237990	Cindy Trump, Inc. P.O. Box 385		\$53,950.00
			238910		ora, CA 90631 97-2286 Cert# 40089	
1(p)		- 51 441	544600		Bay Consultants	\$1,600,00
T(p)	LEAD COMPLIANCE	EPLAN	541620 541690	Antioc	ox 2385 th, CA 94531	\$1,000.00
				(925)9	84-6561 Cert# 45793	
	peing claimed for credit, regardlern stating that it will be participa					(See Final Page \$ For Totals)
	pecific amount agreed to.				Total Claimed Participation	
	t tier DBE subcontractors and it	ems of work must I	be consistent with the			94
ailure to submit a si esult in disallowance Each DBE prime co	Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).  igned DBE Confirmation form a  e of the DBE's participation.  Intractor must enter its certificati	on number and she			er acknowledges that it is con lown on this form to meet the 3).	
	, including work performed by it		perihe the event pertina	Signature	of Bidder	
	s not to be performed or furnished formed or furnished.	ed by the DBE, des	scribe the exact portion			
Jse NAICS and/or V database.	Nork Category Codes from the	California Unified C	Certification Program	1/23/2 Date		(661)367-9040 (Area Code) Tel. No.
NAICS: North Ame	rican Industry Classification Sys	stem.				
				Jesus	s Garcia, Chief Estimator	
				Person to		ype or Print)

#### **DBE - COMMITMENT**

OCR-0006	(RFV	11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07-351704					
BID AMOUNT						
\$ \$15,225,552	.00					
BID OPENING DATE						
1/22	2/2025					
BIDDER'S NAME						
	C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.					
DBE GOAL FROM C						
	22%	I===			1	
DBE PRIME CONTR	RACTOR CERTIFICATION	(DBE & NON-DE	R OF ALL SUBCONTRA BE)	ACTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO (DBE & NON-DBE)	NTRACTS
	N/A		10		\$4,105,	215.35
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DI SERVICES TO BE SUBC MATERIALS TO BE	ONTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES <sup>3</sup>	opened. I	NAME OF DBEs be certified on the date bids are include Caltrans' certification no., dress, and phone number. Show and lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
21(p)	Street Sweeping - Rent Operated Sweep	oer	C9609	2842 9	n Sweeping Sherwin Ave., Ste D ra, CA 93003	\$135,520.00
					20-8282 Cert# 51855	
27 28	ROADSIDE CLEARING PRUNE EXISTING PLA	NTS	A0781 E4953 561730	P.O. Bo		\$32,470.00 \$29,580.00
29	PLANT ESTABLISHME	NI WORK	562212	Somis, CA 93066 (805)248-5099 Cert# 48052		\$9,290.00
35(p)	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX		C4201 238990		ding & Grooving	\$27,525.00
	& GRINDING CORRECT		5) (SCHOOL) No.C 48 (STICKOOL)	Corona,	CA 92882 0-9401 Cert# 52504	
from each DBE show	eing claimed for credit, regarde on stating that it will be participa pecific amount agreed to.				Total Claimed Participation	\$ (See Final Page For Totals)
	tier DBE subcontractors and it ub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).	ems of work must b	e consistent with the			%
	gned DBE Confirmation form are of the DBE's participation.	nd submit copies of	the DBE quotes will		er acknowledges that it is com own on this form to meet the 3).	
	ntractor must enter its certification including work performed by its		w all work to be	Signature	of Bidder	
2If 100% of an item is of the item to be per	not to be performed or furnishe formed or furnished.	ed by the DBE, des	cribe the exact portion			
<sup>3</sup> Use NAICS and/or V database.	Vork Category Codes from the	California Unified C	ertification Program	1/23/2 Date	The state of the s	(661)367-9040 Area Code) Tel. No.
* NAICS: North Amer	ican Industry Classification Sys	tem.				
				Jesus	Garcia, Chief Estimator	
				Person to	Contact (Please T	ype or Print)

#### **DBE - COMMITMENT**

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07-351704					
BID AMOUNT	07-331704					
\$ \$15,225,552	0.00					
BID OPENING DATE	STATE OF THE PARTY					
	2/2025					
BIDDER'S NAME						
	C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.					
DBE GOAL FROM C						
	22%					
			R OF ALL SUBCONTRA	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO	ONTRACTS
DBE PRIME CONTI	RACTOR CERTIFICATION <sup>1</sup> N/A	(DBE & NON-D	BE)		(DBE & NON-DBE)	,215.35
	IN/A		10		\$4,103	,213.33
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DE SERVICES TO BE SUBCO MATERIALS TO BE	ONTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES <sup>3</sup>	opened. I	NAME OF DBEs to certified on the date bids are include Caltrans' certification no., dress, and phone number. Show and lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
34(p)	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TY Asphalt Oil Material St		C0624 C9604			\$388,569.25 X 60%
35(p)	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX				ansport	\$233,141.55
	GRADED) - Asphalt Oil				Vhite Oak Ave. o Cucamonga, CA 91730	\$29,500.00
35(p)	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX				16-3828 Cert# 38327	725,500.00
36	GRADED) - Operated T	ack Truck/Spre	484220			\$32,067.75
30	THE CONT		10.1220			X 60 %
						\$19,240.65
7(p)	TRAFFIC CONTROL SY	YSTEM -	C1295 561990	P.O. B	Fraffic Services	\$123,250.00
					Tountain Club, CA 93222 79-9103 Cert# 50885	
from each DBE show work shown for the s	being claimed for credit, regardle wn stating that it will be participal specific amount agreed to. st tier DBE subcontractors and ite	ing in the contract	to perform the specific		Total Claimed Participation	\$(See Final Page For Totals)
Subcontractor List (F	Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).			The hidd	er acknowledges that it is con	%
	igned DBE Confirmation form an e of the DBE's participation.	d submit copies o	f the DBE quotes will		own on this form to meet the	
	entractor must enter its certifications, including work performed by its		ow all work to be	Signature	of Bidder	
	s not to be performed or furnisher formed or furnished.	ed by the DBE, des	scribe the exact portion	\	$\bigcup$	
Use NAICS and/or to database.	Work Category Codes from the C	California Unified C	Certification Program	1/23/2 Date		(661)367-9040 (Area Code) Tel. No.
NAICS: North Ame	rican Industry Classification Sys	tem.				
				Lance	Causia Chief Fatimate	
				Person to	Garcia, Chief Estimator	Type or Print)
				reison to	(Fiedse )	JPS OF FIRE)

#### **DBE - COMMITMENT**

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07-351704					
BID AMOUNT	07-331704					
\$ \$15,225,552.	00					
BID OPENING DATE						
1/22	/2025					
BIDDER'S NAME						
	C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.					
OBE GOAL FROM CO						
	22%					
DBE PRIME CONTR	ACTOR CERTIFICATION	(DBE & NON-DE	R OF ALL SUBCONTRAC	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO	NTRACTS
	N/A	(BBE & HOH B	10		\$4,105,	215.35
					NAME OF DBEs	1
	ITEM OF WORK AND DE	SCRIPTION OF	NAICS AND/OR	(Must b	e certified on the date bids are	AMOUNT
BID ITEM NO.	SERVICES TO BE SUBC	ONTRACTED OR	WORK CATEGORY		nclude Caltrans' certification no.,	(\$)
	MATERIALS TO BE	PROVIDED	CODES <sup>3</sup>		lress, and phone number. Show nd lower tier subcontractors.)	
	CONCEDITORIA	CICNIC	C0683	Lite		
6 7(p)	CONSTRUCTION AREA		C1200	Mane	eri Traffic Control	\$89,900.00
23(p)	TREATED WOOD WAS				2md St.	\$30,000.00
49	GUARD RAILING DELII		C8000	Fallb	rook, CA 92028	\$23,370.60
62	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL		D POST) C8320	(951)	695-5104 Cert# 38078	\$5,670.00
63	TRANSITION RAILING		C8330			\$109,450.00
64	END ANCHOR ASSEMI					\$5,150.00
65	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE		237310			\$9,800.00
66 68	ALTERNATIVE CRASH	CUSHION IL-3	238990			\$14,250.00 \$29,500.00
	REMOVE GUARDRAIL		423510			\$21,450.00
	TO A SELECTION OF	VCTEM	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	FU.T	well a Maintenance Inc	
7(p)	TRAFFIC CONTROL S Traffic Control for St		C1201		raffic Maintenance, Inc.	\$23,000.00
	(2nd Tier to Chrisp C			TOTAL ST. CO. C.	na, CA 92882	
	(Zita tier to emisp e	.ompany/			520-9990 Cert# 35742	
from each DBE show	eing claimed for credit, regardle n stating that it will be participa pecific amount agreed to.	ess of tier. Attach v ting in the contract	written confirmation to perform the specific		Total Claimed Participation	\$ (See Final Pag For Totals)
	tier DBE subcontractors and it	ems of work must l	be consistent with the			%
Subcontractor List (P	ub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).			The bldd	er acknowledges that it is con	
Failure to submit a signesult in disallowance	gned DBE Confirmation form a of the DBE's participation.	nd submit copies o	of the DBE quotes will		own on this form to meet the	
	ntractor must enter its certificati including work performed by it		ow all work to be	Signature	of Bidder	
If 100% of an item is of the item to be per	not to be performed or furnished formed or furnished.	ed by the DBE, des	scribe the exact portion	\		
<sup>3</sup> Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database.			1/23/2 Date	Table 1 and	(661)367-9040 (Area Code) Tel. No	
NAICS: North Amer	ican Industry Classification Sys	stem.				
					Garcia, Chief Estimator	
				Person to	Contact (Please 1	Type or Print)

#### DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07.251704					
BID ILLIANDE	07-351704					
BID AMOUNT	•					
\$ \$15,225,552.0	0					
BID OPENING DATE						
1/22/	2025					
BIDDER'S NAME						
C	.A. Rasmussen, Inc.					
DBE GOAL FROM COI						
	22%					
DRE DRIME CONTRA	CTOD CERTIFICATION		R OF ALL SUBCONTRA	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO	NTRACTS
	CTOR CERTIFICATION¹ /A	(DBE & NON-DE	10		(DBE & NON-DBE) \$4.105	215.35
- IN	'A		10		\$4,105,	7213.33
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DE SERVICES TO BE SUBCO MATERIALS TO BE P	NTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES <sup>3</sup>	opened. I	NAME OF DBEs e certified on the date bids are nclude Caltrans' certification no., lress, and phone number. Show nd lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
70(p)	PREFORMED THERMOP PAVEMENT MARKING		423860 425120		ine Solutions, Inc. Rimsdale Ave., #1546	\$50,691.83 X 60%
	PAVEMENT MARKING (2nd Tier to Chrisp Con	npany)	,	Covina	, CA 91722 57-8328 Cert# 46276	\$30,415.09
30(p)	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE B Quality Control & Testi	ng	_ 541380		a Consultants	\$35,000.00
32(p)	LEAN CONCRETE BASE Quality Control & Testi	ng	C6723	Orange	Grove Ave. e, CA 92865	\$28,100.00
34(p)	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYI	PE A) - Quality		(/14)9	74-6316 Cert# 35308	\$3,000.00
35(p)	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX	ASPHALT (GAR				
	GRADED) - Quality Con					\$11,000.00
39(p)	JOINTED PLAIN CONCR (RSC) - Quality Control	<b>ETE PAVEMEN</b>	Т			\$71,200.00
from each DBE shown work shown for the spe		ng in the contract	to perform the specific		Total Claimed Participation	\$ (See Final Page For Totals)
	er DBE subcontractors and ite Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).	ms of work must b	be consistent with the			%
Failure to submit a sign result in disallowance of	ned DBE Confirmation form and of the DBE's participation.	•			er acknowledges that it is con own on this form to meet the 3).	
The second of th	ncluding work performed by its			Signature	of Bidder	
of the item to be perform	ot to be performed or furnished rmed or furnished.	by the DBE, des	scribe the exact portion	4 /22 /2		
<sup>3</sup> Use NAICS and/or Wo database.	ork Category Codes from the C	alifornia Unified C	Certification Program	1/23/2 Date		(661)367-9040 (Area Code) Tel. No.
* NAICS: North Americ	an Industry Classification Syste	em.				
				Jesus Person to	Garcia, Chief Estimator Contact (Please 1	ype or Print)

#### **DBE - COMMITMENT**

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07-351704					
BID AMOUNT	07-331704					
\$ \$15,225,552.0	0					
BID OPENING DATE	0					
1/22/	2025					
BIDDER'S NAME	2023					
	.A. Rasmussen, Inc.					
Water State of the Control of the Co	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T					
DBE GOAL FROM COI	22%					
	2270	TOTAL NUMBER	R OF ALL SUBCONTRA	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO	NTDACTS
DBE PRIME CONTRA	CTOR CERTIFICATION	(DBE & NON-DE		010	(DBE & NON-DBE)	MIKACIS
N.	/A		10		\$4,105	215.35
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DES SERVICES TO BE SUBCO MATERIALS TO BE F	NTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES <sup>3</sup>	opened. In DBE add	NAME OF DBEs e certified on the date bids are notude Caltrans' certification no., ress, and phone number. Show and lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
-			C8760		Consulting Engineers	\$34,100.00
47	PRE/POST CONSTRUCT	ION SURVEYS	541310		Locust St. CA 93291	754,100.00
			541330		29-4747 Cert# 45181	
						1
						-
from each DBE shown	ing claimed for credit, regardles stating that it will be participati ecific amount agreed to.				Total Claimed Participation	\$ \$1,683,939.68
	er DBE subcontractors and ite	ms of work must b	e consistent with the			11.06% %
Subcontractor List (Put	Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).			The bidde	er acknowledges that it is con	
	ned DBE Confirmation form and of the DBE's participation.	d submit copies of	the DBE quotes will		own on this form to meet the	
	actor must enter its certification		ow all work to be	Classition	475	
	ot to be performed or furnished		cribe the exact portion	Signature	or Bidder	
<sup>3</sup> Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certificat		ertification Program	1/23/2		(661)367-9040	
database.				Date		(Area Code) Tel. No.
* NAICS: North Americ	an Industry Classification Syste	em.				
				Jesus	Garcia, Chief Estimator	
				Person to		ype or Print)

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

THE THE CENT			
CONTRACT NO.	07-351704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINE	SS Austin Enterprise		
NAME OF DBE REPRES			
DDE CERTIFICATION IS	Patti Conner		
DBE CERTIFICATION N	13602		
NAME OF BIDDER	.A. Rasmussen, Inc.		La company and a
NAME OF PRIME CONT	RACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF BEDDECENT	ATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
NAME OF REPRESENT	Jesus Garcia, Chief E	stimator	
DATE 1/23/2025			
Bid Hem number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontra	icled or materials to be provided 1	Amount
25(p)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION - SAW CUTTING		(\$) \$81,900.00
			QUI I POUI O
			Contract to the second
			Commence of the Commence of th
-			had allowed to the same of the
	All and the second seco		
if 100% of an item is not portion of the tem to be p	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact erformed or furnished.	Total	\$81,900.00
		As an authorized representative or business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shown above. If the bidder is awar will enter into a contractual agreed contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was confacted by which above regarding the contract ded the contract, my business and with the bidder or prime
		I certify under penalty of perjury that	e (on
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize	1 Connex Orent
		Tille of DBE's Authorized Represe	13/25
		Date	0120
Make and the last		Date	

#### **DBE CONFIRMATION**

OCR-0007	(REV 11	1/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	-351704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	A BOTO TO THE STATE OF THE STAT		
NAME OF DBE REPRESE			
	on Landt		
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM			
	45186		
NAME OF BIDDER	. Rasmussen, Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTAT	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
	Jesus Garcia, Chief Es	timator	
DATE 1/23/2025			
Bid Item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	sted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
25(p)	Roadway Excavation - Haul & Dispose Broken Aspl	halt & Concrete	\$148,800.00
<del>38(p)</del>	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement Haul & Design Pollution Prevention Infiltration Area (Roci	ump Grindings	\$88,800.00 \$15,120.00
41(p)	Design Foliation Frevention innitiation Area (not	Killing - Hadi & Dispose Dire	V15/120,00
1 If 100% of an item is not to portion of the item to be pe	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact informed or furnished.	Total	\$252,720.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shown above. If the bidder is away will enter into a contractual agreed contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime I dollar amount of work shown on
		certify under penalty of perjury that	
		Preston Land	tt
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Re	
		Preston Landt	
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize	d Representative
		Estimator	Transmire Challes of Selection (1975)
		Title of DBE's Authorized Represe	entative
		1/23/2	
		Date	

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION**

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	7-351704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINES	S Carolina Construction Supplies LL	.c	
NAME OF DBE REPRESE	NTATIVE		
DBE CERTIFICATION NU			
NAME OF BIDDER	50623		
	A. Rasmussen, Inc.	***	
NAME OF REPRESENTA	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR  Jesus Garcia, Chief Esti	imator	
DATE 1/23/2025			
Bid Item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted	ed or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
39(p)	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RSC) - Dowe	el Bar Baskets & Tie Bars	\$133,161.32 X 60%
-			\$79,896.79
	,		
-			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1 If 100% of an Item is not i	o be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact rformed or furnished.	Total	\$79,896.79
		the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above. If the bidder is awar will enter into a contractual agreed contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.  I certify under penalty of perjury that signature of DBE's Authorized Reprinted Name of DBE's Authorized Representation of DBE's Authorized Representations.	my business was contacted by we above regarding the contract ded the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime dollar amount of work shown on the foregoing is true and correct.  The foregoing is true and correct.  Presentative

DBE CONFIRMATION	
OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)	

CONTRACT NO.	7-351704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINES	SS Cindy Trump, Inc.		
NAME OF DBE REPRES			
DBE CERTIFICATION N	UMBER 40089		1
NAME OF BIDDER	.A. Rasmussen, Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONT	RACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTA	ATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR  Jesus Garcia, Chief Es	stimator	
DATE 1/23/2025			
Bid Rem number	item of work and description of services to be subcontract	cted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
38(p)	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - C	Operated Cold Mill Rental	\$53,950.00
		1	
			4
portion of the item to be p	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact performed or furnished.	Total	\$53,950.00
		As an authorized representative or business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shor shown above. If the bidder is awar will enter into a contractual agreen contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract redd the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime
		i certify under penalty of perjury that	In
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Re	Trimp
	*	C. F.O	
		Title of DBE's Authorized Represe	3/2025
		Date	1000

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	-351704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS			
·	Delta Bay Consultants		
NAME OF DBE REPRESE	NTATIVE Peter Jaramillo		
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	MBER 45793		
NAME OF BIDDER	a. Rasmussen, Inc.		
	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REODERSHITAT	W.F. O.F. BUDDED OD CONTRACTOR		
NAME OF REPRESENTAL	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Jesus Garcia, Chief Es	timator	
DATE 1/23/2025		CECTE STATE TO TO SEASON SHOULD SHOW TO SEASON SHOW THE SEASON	
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	sted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
1(p)	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN		\$1,600.00
C 3.10. VIII. V			
X 11			
4			
			<u> </u>
1 if 100% of an item is not to portion of the item to be pe	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact fromed or furnished.	Total	\$1,600.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above. If the bidder is away will enter into a contractual agreer contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime
		I certify under penalty of perjury the	
		Peter Jaramillo Printed Name of DBE's Authorize	
		Principal Industr	al Hygienist
		01/24	/2025
		Date	

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	7-351704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINES	s Gallion Sweeping		
NAME OF DBE REPRESE	ENTATIVE		
DBE CERTIFICATION NU	MBER 51855		
NAME OF BIDDER C.	A. Rasmussen, Inc.		*
NAME OF PRIME CONTR	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTA	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Jesus Garcia, Chief Es	tlmator	
DATE 1/23/2025	A STATE OF THE STA		
Bid Item number	item of work and description of services to be subcontract	ited or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
21(p)	Street Sweeping - Rent Operated Sweeper		\$135,520.00
•			
•			
1 If 100% of an Item is not	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact erformed or furnished.	Total	\$135,520.00
portion of the Rem to be p	erformed or furnished.	As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above, If the bidder is awa will enter into a contractual agrees contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	f a certified disadvantaged my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract rided the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime
		I certify under penalty of perjury the	deller
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Title of DBE's Authorized Repres	nt
		A MARINE SHALL SHA	3 2025

#### **DBE CONFIRMATION**

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)
------------------------

CONTRACT NO.	-351704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	Greencoast Landscapes, Inc.	22.000	
NAME OF DBE REPRESEN	NTATIVE		T. STEEDSTONE AMARICA
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	MBER 48052		
NAME OF BIDDER C.A	Rasmussen, Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTATI	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR	timator	
DATE	Jesus Garcia, Chief Est	umator	
1/23/2025			
Bid Item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontrac	ited or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
27	ROADSIDE CLEARING		\$32,470.00
28 29	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK		\$29,580.00 \$9,290.00
		<b>y</b>	
1 If 100% of an Item is not to portion of the item to be pe	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact aformed or furnished.	Total	\$71,340.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above. If the bidder is awa will enter into a contractual agreet contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	t my business was contacted by own above regarding the contract rided the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime it dollar amount of work shown on
		I certify under penalty of perpary the	
		Signature of DBE's Authorized R	
		Jessica K. Jaureo	d Representative
		CFO Title of DBE's Authorized Repres	entative
		01/23/	2025

#### **DBE CONFIRMATION**

OCR-0007 (	REV 11/2020)	
------------	--------------	--

CONTRACT NO,	-351704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	IPS Grinding & Grooving		
NAME OF DBE REPRESE	NTATIVE		
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	MBER 52504		
NAME OF BIDDER C.A	A. Rasmussen, Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTAT	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR  Jesus Garcia, Chief Est	imator	
DATE 1/23/2025	Ykloni		
Bid Item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	led or materials to be provided <sup>1</sup>	Amount (\$)
35(p)	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) - GRINDING CORRECTION	INERTIAL PROFILING &	\$27,525.00
1 if 100% of an item is not portion of the item to be pe	I to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact erformed or furnished.	Total	\$27,525.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above. If the bidder is awa will enter into a contractual agreet contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by we above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime it dollar amount of work shown on
		i certify under penalty of perjury the	L.
		Signature of DBE's Authorized R Shalu Reick	
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize	
		Title of DBE's Authorized Repres	
		1/23/	25

**DBE CONFIRMATION** 

DATE

# CONTRACT NO. 07-351704 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS LMS Transport NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 38327 NAME OF BIDDER C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Jesus Garcia, Chief Estimator

Bld Item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided <sup>6</sup>	Amount (\$)
34(p)	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) - Asphalt Oil Material Supplier & Haul	\$388,569.25 X 60%
		\$233,141.55
35(p)	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) - Asphalt Oil Material Supplier 8	Haul
33(4)		
The second second		
	The state of the s	Anna 141 FF

If 100% of an Item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the Item to be performed or furnished.

Total

\$233,141.55

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to penform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBF Conjugation form.

I certify under pendity of perjugy that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

Date

**DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 07-351704 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS LMS Transport NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE **DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER** 38327 NAME OF BIDDER C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Jesus Garcia, Chief Estimator DATE 1/23/2025 **Amount** Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1 \$29,500.00 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) - Operated Tack Truck/Spreade 35(p) \$32,067.75 36 TACK COAT X 60 % \$19,240.65 \$29,500.00 + \$19,240.65 DRE Amoun \$48,740.65 <sup>1</sup> if 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the Rem to be performed or furnished. Total \$48,740.65 As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the foregoing is true and correct.

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit @dot.ca.gov.

zed Representative

Title of DBE's Authorized

Date

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	7-351704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINES	s Mesa Traffic Services		
NAME OF DBE REPRESE			
	Daniel Me	50	
DBE CERTIFICATION NU	MBER 50885		
NAME OF BIDDER			
	A. Rasmussen, Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTR	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTA	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
	Jesus Garcia, Chief E	stimator	
1/23/2025			
Bid Item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontra	cted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
7(p)	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - Lane Closures		\$123,250.00
	BUNGAL SERVICE SERVICE		
STATE OF THE			
100% of an Item is not to	be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact		
orlion of the Rem to be per	be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact formed or furnished.	Total	\$123,250.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shows shown above. If the bidder is awar will enter into a contractual agreem contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract ded the contract, my business tent with the bidder or prime dollar amount of work shown on
		cedify under penalty or perjury that	_
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Re	resentative
		Daviel	Mesa
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorized	Representative
		Title of DBE's Authorized Represe	ntetive
		1/2:	26/2
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Date	

#### **DBE CONFIRMATION**

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.

07-351704

NAME OF DBE BUSINESS

Maneri Traffic Control

NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE

Colleen Parris

DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER

38078

NAME OF BIDDER

C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.

NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR

Jesus Garcia, Chief Estimator

DATE

1/23/2025

Bld Item number	item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided <sup>1</sup>	Amount (\$)
6	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	\$89,900.00
7(p)	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR GUARD RAIL	\$30,000.00
23(p)	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARD RAIL	\$23,370.60 \$5,670.00
49 62	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	\$109,450,00
63	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT)	\$5,150.00
_64	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	\$9,800,00
65	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	\$14,250.00
66	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3	\$29,500.00 \$21,450.00
68	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	\$21,430,00

<sup>1</sup> if 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the Rem to be performed or furnished.

Total

\$338,540.60

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Colleen Parris

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Colleen Parris

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

Office Administrator

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

01/23/25

Date

## DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)			
CONTRACT NO.	7.054704		
	7-351704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINES	Full Traffic Maintenance, Inc.		
NAME OF DBE REPRES	ENTATIVE		
Samuel Salg	ado		
DBE CERTIFICATION N	JMBER 35742		
NAME OF BIDDER	A. Rasmussen, Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTI	RACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTA	NTIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR  Jesus Garcia, Chief Es	timator	
DATE 1/23/2025			
Bid Item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	ted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
7(p)	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - Traffic Control for St	triping	\$23,000.00
	(2nd Tier to Chrisp Company)		
•		-	
1 if 100% of an item is no	t to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact performed or furnished.	Total	\$23,000.00
,		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shushown above. If the bidder is away will enter into a contractual agree contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	i my business was contacted by own above regarding the contract orded the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime
		I certify under penalty of perjury the	at the foregoing is true and correct.
		Samuel Salgado	•
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize President	ed Representative
		Title of DBE's Authorized Repres	enlative
		1/23/2	
		Date	
		Na Contraction of the Contractio	

#### **DBE CONFIRMATION**

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07-351704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINES			
NAME OF DBE REPRES	SharpLine Solutions, Inc.	www.commonweat.com	
WAINE OF DDE REPRES	ENIGHYE		
DBE CERTIFICATION N	UMBER 46276	The state of the s	
NAME OF BIDDER		and the second s	
	.A. Rasmussen, Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONT	RACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER	gane	
NAME OF REPRESENTA	ATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
DATE	Jesus Garcia, Chief Es	tlmator	
1/23/2025			
Bld item number	item of work and description of services to be subcontract	sted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
70(p)	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK	ING - MATERIAL SYPPLIE	\$50,691.83
	(2nd Tier to Chrisp Company)		X 60%
			\$30,415.09
4 4		Name of the second seco	
			1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1
4			
1 If 100% of an Item Is no portion of the Item to be	It to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact performed or furnished.	Total	\$30,415.09
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above. If the bidder is awa will enter into a contractual agrees contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	t my business was contacted by own above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime it dollar amount of work shown on
		I certify under penalty of perjury the	
		MONICA Herre Printed Name of DBE's Authorize	
		Office Admin Tille of DBE's Authorized Admin	d Representative
		Date	-25

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

		-	700				200	
OCR	-00	97	15	FV	11	120	20	4

OCN-0007 (NEV 11/2020)						
CONTRACT NO. 07-351704						
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS  Sequoia Consultants						
NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE						
DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 35308						
NAME OF BIDDER C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.						
NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER						
NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR  Jesus Garcia, Chief Est	imator					
DATE 1/23/2025						
Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	ted or materials to be provided <sup>1</sup>	Amount (\$)				
32(p) LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING - Quality C	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) - Quality Control & Testing LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING - Quality Control & Testing LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING - Quality Control & Testing LEAN CONTROL AT TOTAL AND A TESTING					
35(p) RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) -	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) - Quality Control & Testing RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) - Quality Control & Testing JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RSC) - Quality Control & Testing					
1 if 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.	Total	\$148,300.00				
	As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shown above. If the bidder is awa will enter into a contractual agree contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commilment form.	t my business was contacted by own above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime				
	I certify under penalty of perjury the Pri DeSilva	at the foregoing is true and correct.  Digitally signed by Pri DeSilva Date: 2025.01.24 09:06:58 -08'00'				
	Signature of DBE's Authorized R	epresentative				
	Pri DeSilva, PE Printed Name of DBE's Authorize	d Representative				
	President Title of DBE's Authorized Repres	entative				
	01/24/ Date	25				

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

	**************************************		
CONTRACT NO.	7-351704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINES	S A & M Consulting Engineers		
NAME OF DBE REPRESE			
DBE CERTIFICATION NU	MBER 45181		
NAME OF BIDDER	A. Rasmussen, Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTR	RACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTA	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR  Jesus Garcia, Chief Es	timator	
DATE	Jesus Garcia, Chief Es	umator	
1/23/2025			
Bid Item number	item of work and description of services to be subcontract	ited or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
47	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS		\$34,100.00
		The state of the s	
			***************************************
	_		
1 if 100% of an Ham Is not	to be performed or firelished by the DRF describe the exect		ć24 100 00
portion of the item to be p	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact performed or furnished.	Total	\$34,100.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above. If the bidder is awa will enter into a contractual agreer contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime
		certify under penalty of perjury the	
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Re	
		Javier Andrad	C d Representative
		Javier Andrac	le
		Title of DBE's Authorized Repres	entative
		1/24/25 Date	5

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION

Bidder's Name:	C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.
Contract No.:	07-351704

OCR-	0008	REV 10	0/2022)		

Page 1 of 3

1.	with its own forces, items that have been broken down into econom established flexible time frames for performance and delivery schedule	ess Enterprise (DBE) firms. Identify items of work the Bidder might otherwise perform ically feasible units to facilitate DBE participation, and items for which the Bidder has es in a manner that encourages and facilitates DBE participation. For each item listed, nust demonstrate that sufficient work to meet the goal was made available to DBE firms.
		E LUCL ARIANI

Item of Work Offered, Services Offered, or Materials Supplied	Bidder Normally Performs Item Yes/No		Item Broke Facilitate Pa Yes/	articipation	Establishe Timeframes for and Delivery Yes	Performance Schedules	Amount (\$)	Percentage of Total Bid
See Attached Section 1	YES I	МО	YES	NO	YES	NO		
(including all Supporting Documentation).	YES I	NO	YES	NO	YES	□ №		
	YES I	МО	YES	No	YES	□ №		
	YES I	NO	YES	NO	YES	□ио		
	YES I	NO	YES	NO	YES	□ио		
	YES I	МО	YES	NO	YES	□ №		
	YES I	МО	YES	NO	YES	□ №		
	YES I	МО	YES	NO	YES	□ №		
8	YES I	МО	YES	NO	YES	□ №		
	YES I	NO	YES	NO	YES	□ NO		
	YES I	МО	YES	NO	YES	□ №		
	YES I	О	YES	NO	YES	□ №		
	YES I	NO	YES	NO	YES	□ №		
	YES I	NO	YES	No	YES	□ №		
	YES I	NO	YES	NO	YES	□NO		
	YES I	NO	YES	NO	YES	□ NO		
	YES I	NO	YES	NO	YES	□NO		
	YES I	МО	YES	NO	YES	□NO		
	YES I	NO	YES	NO	YES	□NO		
	YES I	NO	YES	NO	YES	□NO		

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION**

Bidder's Name: C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. Contract No.: 07-351704

methods used	of certified DBE for following up i es, telephone rec	nitial and follow-	up solicitatio	they were so	licited to bid o	n this project. Include the i y whether the DBEs were	tems of work offer interested. Attach	ed and the dates an copies of solicitations
Name of Di	BE Solicited	Date of Initia	l Solicitation		Items of Wo	ork Offered	Follow Up Me	ethods and Dates
Copies of all e- log with initial	mailed Solicit contact & all	ations made follow-up call	to certified s. Copies	DBE's are a of e-mail log	attached in S gs & any DB	Section 2 as well as res E's who requested add	ponses, confirm litional informa	nations, telepho tion or assistanc
See Attached	Section 2 for	supporting d	ocumenta	tion				
								,
	1					1		
firm and its stat	us as a DRE the	DREe that provid	led quotes th	e price quote f	or each firm ar	ifications specific to the item nd the price difference for ea IRF firm was selected over a	ch DBE if the selec	ted firm is not a DBE
firm and its stat	us as a DBE, the of each DBE and Provide Specifications f	DREe that provid	led quotes, th submitted to	e price quote f	or each firm ar	ifications specific to the item of the price difference for ea BE firm was selected over a Name of Rejected Firm	ch DBE if the selec	ne Contract.
firm and its stat Provide copies  Items of Work  Attached Section	us as a DBE, the of each DBE and Provide Specifications f	DBEs that provid Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered	led quotes, th submitted to	e price quote fi the Bidder whe	or each firm, ar enever a Non-D DBE or	nd the price difference for ea BE firm was selected over a	a DBE if the select a DBE for work on the Quote	he Contract.  Price Difference
firm and its stat Provide copies Items of Work	us as a DBE, the of each DBE and Provide Specifications f Yes YES	DBEs that provid Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered i/No	led quotes, th submitted to	e price quote fi the Bidder whe	or each firm, ar enever a Non-D DBE or	nd the price difference for ea BE firm was selected over a	a DBE if the select a DBE for work on the Quote	he Contract.  Price Difference
Items of Work  Attached Section adding copies of tes & all supportin	us as a DBE, the of each DBE and Provide Specifications f Yes  3 YES	DBEs that provid Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered //No	led quotes, th submitted to	e price quote fi the Bidder whe	or each firm, ar enever a Non-D DBE or	nd the price difference for ea BE firm was selected over a	a DBE if the select a DBE for work on the Quote	he Contract.  Price Difference
Items of Work  Attached Section adding copies of tes & all supportin	us as a DBE, the of each DBE and Provide Specifications f Yes  YES  YES	DBEs that provid Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered v/No NO NO	led quotes, th submitted to	e price quote fi the Bidder whe	or each firm, ar enever a Non-D DBE or	nd the price difference for ea BE firm was selected over a	a DBE if the select a DBE for work on the Quote	he Contract.  Price Difference
Items of Work  Attached Section adding copies of tes & all supportin	us as a DBE, the of each DBE and Provide Specifications f Yes  YES  YES  YES	DBEs that provid Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered //No  NO  NO	led quotes, th submitted to	e price quote fi the Bidder whe	or each firm, ar enever a Non-D DBE or	nd the price difference for ea BE firm was selected over a	a DBE if the select a DBE for work on the Quote	he Contract.  Price Difference
Items of Work  Attached Section adding copies of tes & all supportin	us as a DBE, the of each DBE and Provide Specifications f Yes  YES  YES  YES  YES  YES	DBEs that provid Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered WNO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO	led quotes, th submitted to	e price quote fi the Bidder whe	or each firm, ar enever a Non-D DBE or	nd the price difference for ea BE firm was selected over a	a DBE if the select a DBE for work on the Quote	he Contract.  Price Difference
Items of Work  Attached Section adding copies of tes & all supportin	us as a DBE, the of each DBE and Provide Specifications f Yes YES YES YES YES	DBEs that provid Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered WNO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO	led quotes, th submitted to	e price quote fi the Bidder whe	or each firm, ar enever a Non-D DBE or	nd the price difference for ea BE firm was selected over a	a DBE if the select a DBE for work on the Quote	he Contract.  Price Difference
Items of Work  Attached Section adding copies of tes & all supportin	us as a DBE, the of each DBE and Provide Specifications for Yes YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	DBEs that provid Non-DBE quote d Plans/ or Work Offered w/No NO	led quotes, th submitted to	e price quote fi the Bidder whe	or each firm, ar enever a Non-D DBE or	nd the price difference for ea BE firm was selected over a	a DBE if the select a DBE for work on the Quote	he Contract.  Price Difference

#### **DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION**

Bidder's Name: C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.
Contract No.: 07-351704 OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022) Page 3 of 3

Description of Outrooch	Dates	Location (if applicable)	Results
Description of Outreach	)	CONTRACTOR	
C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. places ad complete scope of work for the	rertisements through multiple so project.	urces including the Caltrans wel	site for the
See Attached Section 4 for supp	orting documentation.		
<ol> <li>Describe the Bidder's efforts made to assist them in responding to a solid supporting documents.</li> </ol>	provide interested DBEs with adequat citation. Identify the DBEs assisted, the	te information about the plans, specificate type of information provided, and the	ions, and requirements of the Contract to date of the contracts. Provide copies of
C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. includes dire a dropbox link with the plans & sp dropbox link was e-mailed to DBE	pecs for the DBE's who request the	nem. We provide this link to all D	s. C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. also make BE's when we contact them. The
See Attached Section 5 for suppo			
Describe the Bidder's efforts made to offered, and the dates. Provide copies	assist interested DBEs in obtaining bond	ding, lines of credit, or insurance. Identify	the DBEs assisted, the type of assistance
C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. offers assist	tance in obtaining bonding, line	s of credit & insurance in all of ou	r advertisements as well as our
outreach e-mails to all DBE's cor		no requested assistance.	
See Attached Section 6 for sup	porting documentation.		
supplies and equipment the DBE pur dates. Provide copies of supporting	chases or leases from the prime contract g documents. List efforts made to ass lated assistance or services, excluding s	tor or its affiliate. Identify the DBEs assist list interested DBEs in obtaining bondir	r related assistance or services, excluding ed, the type of assistance offered, and the ng, lines of credit, insurance, necessary ractor purchases or leases from the prime ocuments.
C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. offers assist of our advertisements as well as	ance in obtaining necessary equ	ipment, supplies, materials, or re	lated assistance or services in all
See Attached Section 7 for suppo			
List the names of agencies and the c were contacted in writing, provide co	pies of supporting documents.		
C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. sends out e There were no results or feedbac	-mails to multiple recruitment a	gencies with the complete scope	of work & project information.
See Attached Section 8 for supp		The organizations that we conta	
9. Include additional data to support a			
C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. has demor reasonable steps which comply	nstrated significant efforts to acl y with the bidding requirements	hieve the DBE goal for this projec See Attached Section 9	t, making all necessary and
NOTE: USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS OF	PAPER IF NECESSARY.		
ADA Notice This document is availa	ble in alternative accessible formats. For	r more information, please contact the Fo	rms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.



After printing this label: CONSIGNEE COPY - PLEASE PLACE IN FRONT OF POUCH

1. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

2. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com. FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our Service Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.